INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 625 SAINT PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

In the Matter of Revision to Public Comment		SPECIAL NOTICE FROM THE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
To:	Directors of the Board of Education of Independent School District No. 625	

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the undersigned, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 123B.09, Subdivision 6, does hereby revise the Public Comment process, beginning with the Regular Meeting of the Board of Education scheduled for Tuesday, June 22, 2021. Going forward, all public comment sessions prior to the Regular Meeting and beginning at 5:30 p.m. will take place in-person at the District Administration Building at 360 Colborne Street.

Members of the community may sign up to speak at Public Comment by submitting their name and topic on which they'd like to speak by:

- 1) Contacting the Board secretary at sarah.dahlke@spps.org or 612-434-1105
- 2) Submitting the Public Comment input form at www.spps.org/boe.

More information on Public Comment can be found here: https://www.spps.org/Page/31813

June 18, 2021

Jeanelle Foster Chair, Board of Education Independent School District No. 625 Saint Paul Public Schools